

HB1137\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB24-1137 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 27, after "(a)" insert "(I)" and strike
- 2 "older," and substitute "~~older~~, OLDER AND".
- 3 Page 6, line 1, strike "state, AND WHO" and substitute "~~state~~, STATE;".
- 4 Page 6, strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute:
  - 5 "(II) TO ESTABLISH ELIGIBILITY PURSUANT TO THIS SUBSECTION
  - 6 (1)(a), AN INDIVIDUAL MUST EITHER:
  - 7 (A) HOLD A CURRENT, VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE ISSUED BY THIS
  - 8 STATE OR AN IDENTIFICATION CARD ISSUED BY THIS STATE; OR
  - 9 (B) OTHERWISE VERIFY THE INDIVIDUAL'S RESIDENCY STATUS
  - 10 WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE CONSISTENT WITH THE SECRETARY OF
  - 11 STATE'S POLICIES, WHICH MUST BE DEVELOPED BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2025,
  - 12 IN COORDINATION WITH KEY COMMUNITY PARTNERS AND IMPACTED
  - 13 COMMUNITIES."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*